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NHL on television

Philadelphia at Toronto (CBC) ¢
Minnesota at Toronto (Global)
Toronto at Philadelphia (TSN)
Detroit at Toronto (CBC)
Montreal at Los Angeles (CBC)
St. Louis at Toronto (Global)
BuHalo at Calgary (TSN)
Toronto at Montrea! (CBC)
Toronto at Minnesota (Global)
Toronto at Boston (TSN)
Calgary at Detroit {TSN)

New York Rangers at Toronto (CBC)
Edmonton at Detroit {TSN)
Toronto at Calgary (CBC)
Toronto at Chicago (Global)
Toronto at St. Louls (TSN)
Montreal at Trronto (CBC)
Los Angeles .. Juebec {CBC)
St. Louis at Toronto (Global)
Toronto at Detroii (Global)
Quebec at Calgary (TSN)
Winnipeg at Vancouver {TSN)
Minnesota at Toronto (CBC)
St. Louis at Toronto (Global)
Toronto at Detroit (Global)

Universities accredited
as coaching institutes

Two Ontario universities are the
first schools in the province to be
accredited as National Coaching
Institutes, Ontario Minister of
Tourlsm and Recreation Xen
Black said recently.

Lakehead University and the
University of Western Ontario will
now provide more educational and
training opportunities for top level
coaches in Ontario.

Mr. Black made the announce-
ment at the Coaching Association
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Sat. Nov. 4
Mon. Nov. 6
Thu. Nov. 9
Sat. Nov. 11
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Wed. Nov. 15
Thu. Nov. 16
Sat. Nov. 18
Wed. Nov, 22
Thu. Nov, 23
Fri. Nov, 24
Sat. Nov. 25
Mon. Nov, 27
- Sat. Dec. 2
Wed. Dec. 6
Thu, Dec. 7
Sat, Dec. 9
Sun, Dec. 10
Mon. Dec. 11
Wed. Dec. 13
Thu, Dec, 14
Fri. Dec. 15
Sat. Dec. 16
Mon. Dec. 18
Wed. Dec. 20
Fri. Dec. 22
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7:30 p.m.
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8:00 p.m.
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8:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
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7:30 p.m.
T.B.A.
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10:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m,
730 p.m.
T.B.A.
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of Canada awards dinner at the
Airport Hilton Hotel. He also
presented a $30,000 grant to
seminarorganizers.

"My Ministry has been working
closely with Sport Canada and the
Coaching Association of Canada to
bring this program to Ontario,"
Mr. Black said. "‘So it is particular-
ly fitting that during this year of
the coach, we have achieved our

Coaching Institute was recom-
mended by the Sport Institute
Report, which proposed that high-
level coaching development in On-
tario be integrated with univer-
sities to ensure credibility and

degree-granting status. -

The Ministry will ‘give the two
universities $36,000 the first year
and $60,000 each subsequent year
to administer the program. Fun-
ding will support six apprentice

goal.”” | : coaches per year between the,two
The- concept ‘for a “National schools,

' 1988-89 NHL TEAM STANDINGS N

| CLARENCE CAMPBELL CONFERENCE ¢ /’

NORRIS DIVISION SMYTHE DIVISION
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Sat. Dec. 23

Wed. Dec, 27

Fri. Dec. 29
Sat. Dec. 30
Sun, Dec. 31
Tue. Jan. 2
Wed. Jan. 3
Thu. Jan. 4
Sat. Jan. 6

Mon. Jan. 8

Wed. Jan. 10

Thu. Jan. 11
Sat. Jan. 13

Mon. Jan. 15

_ Tue, Jan. 16
~ Thu. Jan, 18
Sun. Jan, 21

Wed. Jan. 24

Sat. Jan. 27

Mon. Jan. 29

Tue. Jan. 30

Wed. Jan. 31

Fri. Feb. 2

Sat. Feb. 3
Wed. Feb. 7

Fni, Feb. 9

Sat. Feb. 10
Sun. Feb. 11

Mon. rab, 12
Tue. Feb. 13
Wead. Feb, 14

Sat. Febs. 17
. Mon. Febp, 19

Thu. Feb. 22

Fri. Feb. 23
. Sat. Feb. 24

Mon. Feb. 26

Montreal at Buffalo (TSN)
Chicago at Toronto ({CBC)
Detroit at Toronto (Global)
Montreal at Edmonton (CBC)
Boston at Toronto (CBC)
Edmonton at Winnipeg (CBC)
Phifadelphla at Calgary {TSN)
Quebec at Toronto (Global)
Vancouver at Pitisburgh (TSN)
Los Angeles at Toronto (CBC)

Washington at Toronto (TSN)

New York Islanders at Toronto
(Global)

Buffalo at Calgary (TSN)

Calgary at Toronto (CBC)

Chicago at Toronto (TSN}

Quebec at Winnipeg (TSN)

Vancouver at Philadelphia (TSN)

NHL Aill-Star game at Pittsburgh (TSN)
Minnesota at Toronto (Global)

-Montreal al Toronto (CBC)

Boston at Montreat (TSN)
Galgary at Vancouver (TSN)
Toronto at Winnipeg (Globai)
Toronto at Detroit {TSN)
Pittsburgh at Toronto (CBC)

St. Louis at Toronto (Global)
vVancouver at Hartford (TSN)
Quebec at Montreal (CBC)
Calgary at New York Rangers {CBC)
Los Angeles at Toronto (Global)
V'ancouver at Quebec (TSN) -
Hartford at Toronto (Global)
New Jersey at Toronto (CBC)
Montraal at Detroit {TSN)
Taronto at Calgary (TSN)
Toronto at Edmonton {TSN)
Pittsburgh at Montreal {CBC)
Toronto at Vancouver (TSN)

£:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m,

9:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m,
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
9:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m,
7:30 p.m.
1.B.A,
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
T1.B.A.
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m,
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:30 p.m,
9:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
10:30 p.m.

attack

Mike Barr's two goals paced
Team 1 to a 4-2 win over Team 11,
in peewee House League hockey
action, Saturday.

Dave Kitchen and Dave O'Hagen
gat the other Team I goals with
Jamie Harding and Cory Evans
collecting assists. For Team II,
D’Arcy Boudreau and Joel Koeslag
scored the goals, with Koeslag and

- Matt Lush picking up assists.

Gary Mclean scored twice to
lead the attack as Team IV edged
Team III, 32 in another peewee
House League game,

Scott Wilson was the other Team

IV marksman with assists going to -

Wilson and Jason Quinn,

Robbie Wands scored both Team
III goals with assists going to Joe
Stephens on both goals.

e e
Detrot 34 34 12 313 316 80

St.lquis 33 35 12 27§ 285 78
Minnesola 27 37 16 258 278 70
Chicago 27 41 12 297 335‘65
Toronto 28 46 6 259 342 52

Calgary 54 17 9 354 226 117
Los Angeles 42 31 7 376 235° 8
Edmonton 38 34 B 325 306 B84

Vancouver 33 39 8 251 253 4
Winhipeg 26 42 12 300 355 64

_ PRINCE OF WALES CONFERENCE

ADAMS DIVISION

| W1 T GF GA Pis
Montreal 53 18 9 315 218 115
Boston 37 2§ 14 289 256 &8
Bulfalo 38 35 7 291 299 63
Hartford 37 38 5 209 230 78

Quebec 27 46 7 269 342 61

Ladies volleyball
‘a colorful affair

By RO PALUMBO-COATES
Herald Special
'The ladies were out in full force
Monday night before Halloween in
a diverse array of costumes.
Kelly Green won five games out

-of a possible six for the night but

only made it to secord place.

Orange team, who got dressed up
(!} as a - volleyball team - only won
once that night, putting them dead
last - even though they look like a
fine team. :

Mondays, 7:30 - 10 p.m. at the
gym M GDHS - we could use =
spectator to stay up in the balcdny

PATRICK DIVISION
W L T GF GA Pts

Washingten 41 29 10 305 259 92
Pittsburgh 40 33 7 347 349 87
NY Rangers 37 35 8 310 307 82
Philadelphla 36 36 8 307 285 80
New Jersay 27 44 12 201 325 66
—— -1

NY Islanders 28 47 5 265 2325 61

'RECYCLING.

J1 only works i we 3 do byt hrr!

Please Remember to
Recycle This Newspaper

— EVERY THURSDAY —

Wed. Feb. 28 gnd retrieve stray volleyballs!!

Thu., Mar, 1
Sat. Mar. 3
Thu. Mar. 8
Sat. Mar. 10
. Mon. Mar. 12
Wed. Mar, 14
Thu. Mar. 15
Fri. Mar. 16
Sat, Mar 17
Mon. Mar. 18
Tue. Mar. 20

Quebec at Toronto {Global)
Montreal at Boston (TSN)
Detroit at Toronto (CBC)
Toranto at Hartford {TSN)
Edmonton at Toronto (CBC),
Minnesota at Toronto (Global)
New York Rangers at Toronto (Global)
Winnipeg at Boston (TSN) ™
Toronto at Buffalo (TSN)
Winnipeg at Toronto {CBC)
Chicago at Taronto (Glebal)
Vancouver at Detroit {TSN)

7:30 p.m

Black and Navy are tied for first
7:30 p.m.

winning four and three respective-
8:00 p.m, ly. The Reds are in third and Grey

7:30 p.m. is fourth overall. bl o $ 95 {
8:00 p.m. Navy and Yeliow are tied for 'DWEOUEGW Reg. *5.50

7:30 p.m. fifth with 18 points after three {

7:30 p.m, weeks of play. .
7:30 p.m. Powder Blue is in sixth place, MARTY'S TOO
RESTAURANT

7-30 p.m. Royal Blue is in- seventh and the
Georgetown Market Place

8:00 p.m.
APPLE 877-7417
(O APPLE

7:30 p.m,

7:30 p.m.
) - WINDSHIELD REPAIRS
- We Handls All Insurance Claims

GEORGETOWN CUSTOM | [."Soviemén’  873-1655
CAR SOUND

“THE CAR STEAEQ EXPERTS" 1 ST b |
sssmciamave.  877-242 . v 75 TGOMPLETE

NOW OPEN CAR.CARE,

AUTO SERVICE PACKAGES
HALTON HILLS

S LUBE
COLLISION

10 MINUTE OiL. CHANGE CENTRE .
— OIL UNDERCOATING —

R.R. 1, ACTON, ONT.
CREWS0ON'S 853"2360

5 ARMSTRONG AVE.. UNIT 5
CORNERS

INCLUDES:

HOT ROAST BEEF PLATE
*FRENCH FRIES

*AIRWALKS 124.99

o WINTER JACKETS

*BASEBALL & HOCKEY
CARDS

*Prolessionol Skote Sharpening
*Professional Teom Weor

873-0500

71 Main 5t. S., Georgetown

) = LN
fim

186 Mill St.
ACTON

Be A Cool Cat And Check Out the

Savings in the Classifred Section. Established

1873

610 MARTIN STREET
MILTON, ONTARIO

878-4137

JOHN HAMILTON

B877-9384 GEORGETOWN, ONT. L7G 451

TRAFALGAR SHELL
-TUHE-UP'Sl + BRAKES l [« saFETY I
« MUFFLERS I -nnEs....‘._,.l ;-mnmnwml
|-musmmnnul -mumnu' |'-o|l.r.-|-|ma£|
| * ALL MALOR MOTOR WORNK — DOMESTIC B BMPORT .

S WEACCEPT ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS O
MANAGER: J. BRAR

g846-4444

APPLIANCES

* SALE OF APPLIANCES AND PAATS .

BEheoell

Air Conditioner Tune-ups!! .
Free In-Store Microwave Leak Detection and Heat Test . £
.Service and Installation 5w @ 115 MAIN ST. S.

| * ‘ N . GEORGETOWN .
130 GUELPH STREET PHONE 877-3376 (Above McCarthy's Tea Room) - ' R.R.1, GE%EE&?:%EE:E
{ GEORGETOWN, ONTARIO -~ 840-4792 - e R RonoavaonY 200 AT TS 3 %
: W b il B WA B A PR A = & . . . . ..ﬂh.lﬂ):r“.. P .L.‘GPEM:-.HIUW" E= JWME.““WM,EE -




